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Priority 
Order  Project Type  Project Title  Organization  County  

Recommended 
Amount  

Cumulative  
Total  

1 
Development 
Project  1888 Alcazar Hotel Restoration  City of St. Augustine  St. Johns  $350,000.00  $350,000.00  

2 
Development 
Project  

Ximenez•Fatio House Museum 
Restoration  

The National Society of The Colonial 
Dames of America in The State of 
Florida  St. Johns  $350,000.00  $700,000.00  

3 
Archaeological 
Project  Exploring Luna's 1559 Fleet  

Archaeology Institute, University of 
West Florida  Escambia  $293,133.00  $993,133.00  

4 
Development 
Project  

Pensacola Lighthouse & Museum Tower 
Restoration   Pensacola Lighthouse Association, Inc.  Escambia  $350,000.00  $1,343,133.00  

5 
Development 
Project  

Lucius Pond Ordway Building 
Restoration  Florida Southern College  Polk  $350,000.00  $1,693,133.00  

6 
Development 
Project  R D Edwards Building Restoration  City of Quincy Police Department  Gadsden  $350,000.00  $2,043,133.00  

7 
Museum Exhibit 
Project  

Shipwreck Archaeology Exhibit: The 
Untold Story of Florida in the American 
Revolution  

St. Augustine Lighthouse and 
Museum  St. Johns  $350,000.00  $2,393,133.00  

8 
Development 
Project  Hopper Academy Restoration  

Community Improvement Association 
of Seminole County, Inc.  Seminole  $345,688.00  $2,738,821.00  

9 
Development 
Project  

Jefferson County Historic Monticello 
High School Restoration   

Jefferson County Board of County 
Commissioners Jefferson  $350,000.00  $3,088,821.00  

10 
Development 
Project  

The Historic Porcher House Centennial 
Restoration  City of Cocoa  Brevard  $50,000.00  $3,138,821.00  

11 
Development 
Project  

Old Hendry County Courthouse 
Rehabilitation  

Hendry County Board of County 
Commissioners  Hendry  $350,000.00  $3,488,821.00  

12 
Development 
Project  

Biscayne Park Historic Log Cabin 
Restoration  Village of Biscayne Park  Miami-Dade  $50,000.00  $3,538,821.00  

13 
Development 
Project  Honey Extraction Building Restoration  Panhandle Pioneer Settlement, Inc.  Calhoun  $50,800.00  $3,589,621.00  

14 
Development 
Project  Trenton Elementary School  Gilchrist County School District  Gilchrist  $350,000.00  $3,939,621.00  

15 
Development 
Project  Restoration of Estero Schoolhouse  Estero Historical Society  Lee  $152,012.00  $4,091,633.00  

16 
Development 
Project  

Historic Hampton House Motel 
Restoration  

Historic Hampton House Community 
Trust, Inc.  Miami-Dade  $350,000.00  $4,441,633.00  

17 
Development 
Project  

Restoration of Addison Mizner's 
Memorial Fountain  Town of Palm Beach  Palm Beach  $350,000.00  $4,791,633.00  

18 
Development 
Project  

Restoration Completion of Old Escambia 
County Courthouse  

Escambia County Board of County 
Commissioners  Escambia  $350,000.00  $5,141,633.00  

19 
Development 
Project  Live Oak Municipal Building Phase Three  City of Live Oak  Suwannee  $322,100.00  $5,463,733.00  

20 
Development 
Project  Fort Coombs Armory Rehabilitation  

Franklin County Board of County 
Commissioners  Franklin  $350,000.00  $5,813,733.00  

21 
Development 
Project  Princess Place Riding Stables Phase II  

Flagler County Board of County 
Commissioners  Flagler  $183,400.00  $5,997,133.00  

22 
Development 
Project  

Historic First National Bank Building 
Rehabilitation and Adaptive Reuse 

City of Marianna/Main Street 
Marianna  Jackson  $50,000.00  $6,047,133.00  

23 
Development 
Project  Historic Movie Palace  

Florida Theatre Performing Arts 
Center, Inc. Duval  $150,000.00  $6,197,133.00  

24 
Development 
Project  

Mound House Restoration and Museum 
Installation  Town of Fort Myers Beach  Lee  $333,614.00  $6,530,747.00  

25 
Development 
Project  

City of Opa Locka Historic City Hall 
Restoration City of Opa Locka  Miami-Dade  $350,000.00  $6,880,747.00  

26 
Development 
Project  The Historic Hernando School  

Citrus County Board of County 
Commissioners  Citrus  $321,000.00  $7,201,747.00  

27 
Development 
Project  

Restoration and Protection of Old City 
Hall  Historic Florida Keys Foundation  Monroe  $50,000.00  $7,251,747.00  

28 
Development 
Project  

Rehabilitation and Restorations of the 
Key West Woman's Club  Key West Woman's Club  Monroe  $62,850.00  $7,314,597.00  

              
         TOTAL   $7,314,597.00  
  


